

No. 15-1112

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WELLS FARGO & CO.
and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF MIAMI,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

PAUL F. HANCOCK
OLIVIA KELMAN
K&L GATES LLP
200 S. Biscayne Blvd.
Suite 3900
Miami, FL 33131

ANDREW C. GLASS
K&L GATES LLP
One Lincoln St.
Boston, MA 02111

NEAL KUMAR KATYAL
Counsel of Record
FREDERICK LIU
COLLEEN E. ROH SINZDAK
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
555 Thirteenth St., NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-5600
neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com

CAROL A. LICKO
JOHN F. O'SULLIVAN
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
600 Brickell Ave.
Miami, FL 33131

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT REVIEW TO DECIDE BOTH QUESTIONS PRESENTED	2
A. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle For Deciding Both Questions	2
B. The Questions Are Worthy Of This Court’s Review	6
C. The Decision Below Is Plainly Wrong.....	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<i>Amgen Inc. v. Harris</i> , 136 S. Ct. 758 (2016) (per curiam)	4
<i>Arizona v. Evans</i> , 514 U.S. 1 (1995).....	7
<i>County of Cook v. Wells Fargo & Co.</i> , 115 F. Supp. 3d 909 (N.D. Ill. 2015).....	8
<i>Lexmark Int’l, Inc. v. Static Control Components, Inc.</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1377 (2014).....	4, 5, 7
<i>OBB Personenverkehr AG v. Sachs</i> , 136 S. Ct. 390 (2015).....	4
<i>Spokeo, Inc. v. Robins</i> , No. 13-1339, 2016 WL 2842447 (U.S. May 16, 2016).....	4
<i>Thompson v. N. Am. Stainless, LP</i> , 562 U.S. 170 (2011).....	7, 8, 9, 10
<i>Trafficante v. Metro. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 409 U.S. 205 (1972).....	7
